

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017 SUMMARIZED YTD	2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,476,301.10	53,421.57	9,301,245.91	9,354,667.48						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,476,301.10	53,421.57	9,301,245.91	9,354,667.48						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,476,301.10	53,421.57	9,301,245.91	9,354,667.48						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-155,314.54	0.00	122,755.78	122,755.78						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-155,314.54	0.00	122,755.78	122,755.78						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-155,314.54	0.00	122,755.78	122,755.78						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,435,544.00	-1,435,544.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	38,839.00	0.00	882,609.35	882,609.35	61%	61%	-552,934.65	61%	61%	67%
6313	Federal Direct	-7,089,554.00	-7,089,554.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,615.82	0.00	3,163,714.51	3,163,714.51	45%	45%	-3,925,839.49	45%	45%	67%
6314	Title Xx	-291,070.00	-291,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	72,766.00	0.00	218,300.00	218,300.00	75%	75%	-72,770.00	75%	75%	67%
6321	State Grants	-1,099,689.00	-1,099,689.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	260,875.00	0.00	409,502.59	409,502.59	37%	37%	-690,186.41	37%	37%	67%
6323	State Direct	-24,309,627.87	-24,309,627.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,021,649.98	0.00	9,003,302.73	9,003,302.73	37%	37%	-15,306,325.14	37%	37%	67%
6300	Intergovernmental	-34,225,484.87	-34,225,484.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,401,745.80	0.00	13,677,429.18	13,677,429.18	40%	40%	-20,548,055.69	40%	40%	67%
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	533.41	0.00	3,207.33	3,207.33	0%	0%	3,207.33	0%	0%	67%
6447	Services To Other Counties	-1,420,616.00	-1,420,616.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	68,796.15	0.00	415,793.90	415,793.90	29%	29%	-1,004,822.10	29%	29%	67%
6452	Social Security	-397,154.00	-397,154.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,482.38	0.00	249,959.63	249,959.63	63%	63%	-147,194.37	63%	63%	67%
6453	Dependent Support	-550,812.40	-550,812.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40,423.18	0.00	396,370.00	396,370.00	72%	72%	-154,442.40	72%	72%	67%
6400	Charges for Services	-2,368,582.40	-2,368,582.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	114,235.12	0.00	1,065,330.86	1,065,330.86	45%	45%	-1,303,251.54	45%	45%	67%
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6711	Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55.50	55.50	0%	0%	55.50	0%	0%	67%
6700	Other Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55.50	55.50	55.50	0%	55.50	0%	0%	67%
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6865	Transfer From Other Funds	-9,408,648.87	-9,408,648.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,812,583.00	0.00	6,209,932.00	6,209,932.00	66%	66%	-3,198,716.87	66%	66%	67%
6867	HSDP	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	25,416.00	25,416.00	0%	0%	25,416.00	0%	0%	67%
6899	YDC Costs - County Share	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,896.00	0.00	4,896.00	4,896.00	0%	0%	4,896.00	0%	0%	67%
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-9,408,648.87	-9,408,648.87	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,822,479.00	0.00	6,240,244.00	6,240,244.00	66%	66%	-3,168,404.87	66%	66%	67%
	TOTAL REVENUES	-46,002,716.14	-46,002,716.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,338,459.92	0.00	20,983,059.54	20,983,059.54	-25,019,656.60	46%	-25,019,656.60	46%	46%	67%
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	13,564,312.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,865,993.90	64%	4,865,993.90	64%	64%	67%
7112	Executive	0.00	187,902.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,622.56	0.00	-123,641.76	-123,641.76	0%	0%	64,261.00	68%	68%	67%
7113	Professional	0.00	4,303,650.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-341,295.57	0.00	-2,891,541.21	-2,891,541.21	0%	0%	1,412,108.90	67%	67%	67%
7114	Staff	0.00	3,815,799.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-314,704.73	0.00	-2,808,653.18	-2,808,653.18	0%	0%	1,007,145.86	74%	74%	67%
7115	Wages	0.00	1,449,472.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-57,031.56	0.00	-463,324.89	-463,324.89	0%	0%	986,147.29	32%	32%	67%
7121	Fica	0.00	746,397.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-468,054.56	0.00	-468,054.56	-468,054.56	0%	0%	278,342.61	63%	63%	67%
7122	Retirement	0.00	821,690.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-61,713.18	0.00	-531,055.40	-531,055.40	0%	0%	290,634.67	65%	65%	67%
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	30,735.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,175.75	0.00	-9,740.39	-9,740.39	0%	0%	20,994.61	32%	32%	67%
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	15,855.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-388.81	0.00	-14,620.02	-14,620.02	0%	0%	1,235.18	92%	92%	67%
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	6,951.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-512.92	0.00	-4,869.89	-4,869.89	0%	0%	2,081.52	70%	70%	67%
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	2,121,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-158,469.66	0.00	-1,338,958.31	-1,338,958.31	0%	0%	782,641.69	63%	63%	67%
7132	Dental	0.00	53,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,438.94	0.00	-29,430.70	-29,430.70	0%	0%	23,609.30	55%	55%	67%
7133	Vision	0.00	11,220.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,702.09	0.00	-14,428.73	-14,428.73	0%	0%	-3,208.73	129%	129%	67%
7100	Personnel Services	13,564,312.94	13,564,312.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,009,256.45	0.00	-8,698,319.04	-8,698,319.04	4,865,993.90	64%	4,865,993.90	64%	64%	67%
7200	Supplies	566,467.00	0.00	-158.02	-0.04	-151.96	-41,141.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	100%	-41,141.77	0%	0%	67%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,232.00	0.00	0.00	0.00</											

Department: Y
As of: 2017-08-31

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2017 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2017		2017 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2017	Prior Years	2017	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2017 Budget Year	YTD	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2017 BGT PCT	2017 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL															
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	35,000.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7314	Legal	0.00	404,873.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-52,174.24	0.00	-228,628.88	-228,628.88	0%	176,244.12	56%	56%	56%	67%
7315	Medical & Dental	0.00	27,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,100.21	-8,100.21	0%	19,009.79	30%	30%	30%	67%
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	450,316.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,507.23	0.00	-291,916.30	-291,916.30	0%	158,399.70	65%	65%	65%	67%
7319	Advisory Council	0.00	431.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-81.32	0.00	-322.83	-322.83	0%	108.17	75%	75%	75%	67%
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	71,560.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,671.24	-9,921.60	-60,735.90	-70,657.50	0%	10,824.10	85%	85%	85%	67%
7322	Postage	0.00	49,003.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,933.70	0.00	-31,447.91	-31,447.91	0%	17,555.09	64%	64%	64%	67%
7323	Travel - Mileage Reimbursement	0.00	356,416.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-32,846.42	318.06	-269,504.55	-269,186.49	0%	86,911.45	76%	76%	76%	67%
7326	Advertising & Public Relations	0.00	87,342.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,560.77	30.00	-56,922.73	-56,892.73	0%	30,419.27	65%	65%	65%	67%
7328	Staff Development	0.00	65,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,050.16	0.00	-21,755.04	-21,755.04	0%	44,067.96	33%	33%	33%	67%
7329	Transportation	0.00	93,619.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,409.39	40.00	-62,244.58	-62,204.58	0%	31,374.42	66%	66%	66%	67%
7331	Insurance	0.00	137,883.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00	-124,542.00	-124,542.00	0%	13,341.00	90%	90%	90%	67%
7332	Printing	0.00	7,376.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,620.75	-3,620.75	0%	3,755.25	49%	49%	49%	67%
7334	Rent	0.00	325,782.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-44,761.02	0.00	-336,203.87	-336,203.87	0%	-10,421.67	103%	103%	103%	67%
7335	Electric	0.00	155,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,718.38	0.00	-107,013.51	-107,013.51	0%	47,986.49	69%	69%	69%	67%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	21,921.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,430.83	-727.45	-10,948.65	-11,676.10	0%	10,972.35	50%	50%	50%	67%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	7,932.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-105.00	-2,542.87	-2,647.87	0%	5,389.13	32%	32%	32%	67%
7338	Heat	0.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,887.47	0.00	-42,602.95	-42,602.95	0%	22,397.05	66%	66%	66%	67%
7339	Water & Sewage	0.00	32,065.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,023.78	0.00	-21,149.41	-21,149.41	0%	10,915.59	66%	66%	66%	67%
7342	Laundry & Sanitation	0.00	27,507.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-664.50	-646.71	-14,171.50	-14,818.21	0%	13,335.50	52%	52%	52%	67%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	15,710.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-166.26	0.00	-5,588.38	-5,588.38	0%	10,121.62	36%	36%	36%	67%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	7,081,747.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-511,004.62	-20,464.27	-4,413,748.82	-4,434,213.09	0%	2,667,998.18	62%	62%	62%	67%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,108.00	-4,108.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7347	Refunds	0.00	12,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-180.00	-180.00	0%	12,320.00	1%	1%	1%	67%
7351	Building Maintenance & Repair	0.00	39,703.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,827.97	-15,255.65	-24,946.20	-40,201.85	0%	14,756.80	63%	63%	63%	67%
7353	Payment To State	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-176.00	-176.00	0%	-176.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7364	Subsidies	0.00	5,016,018.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-444,631.59	400.00	-3,558,135.69	-3,557,735.69	0%	1,457,882.31	71%	71%	71%	67%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	17,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,142.00	-11,142.00	0%	5,858.00	66%	66%	66%	67%
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,500.00	-1,500.00	0%	-1,500.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7399	Other Services	0.00	1,600,070.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-141,632.42	0.00	-1,048,075.86	-1,048,075.86	0%	551,994.14	66%	66%	66%	67%
7300	Purchased Services	16,170,022.48	16,204,707.20	0.00	0.00	-17,396.49	-338,153.93	-1,326,683.31	-46,332.62	-10,761,975.39	-10,808,308.01	-10,808,308.01	69%	5,104,577.88	66%	68%	68%	67%
7400	Special Services	14,325,471.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7421	Rehabilitation	0.00	195,879.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,903.56	1,480.57	-120,126.67	-118,646.10	0%	75,752.33	61%	61%	61%	67%
7431	Day Care	0.00	110,137.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,826.35	0.00	-101,585.20	-101,585.20	0%	8,551.80	92%	92%	92%	67%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	34,133.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-167.50	0.00	-10,783.50	-10,783.50	0%	23,349.50	32%	32%	32%	67%
7437	Group Homes	0.00	2,688,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-101,734.38	0.00	-674,253.92	-674,253.92	0%	2,013,986.08	25%	25%	25%	67%
7442	Board	0.00	11,312,482.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,135,126.23	0.00	-8,987,403.14	-8,987,403.14	0%	2,325,078.86	79%	79%	79%	67%
7400	Special Services	14,325,471.00	14,340,871.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,265,758.02	1,480.57	-9,894,152.43	-9,892,671.86	-9,892,671.86	69%	4,446,718.57	69%	69%	69%	67%
7500	Capital Expenditures	422,184.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6.00	-295,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-295,000.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7522	Building Improvements	0.00	350,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-33,384.72	-33,384.72	0%	316,615.28	10%	10%	10%	67%
7531	Furniture & Fixtures	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	25,000.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	13,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,067.74	-25,067.74	0%	-11,267.74	182%	182%	182%	67%
7500	Capital Expenditures	422,184.72	388,800.00	0.00	0.00	-6.00	-295,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-58,452.46	-58,452.46	84%	35,347.54	15%	91%	91%	67%
7900	Charges From County Agents	954,258.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	0%	67%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	925,258.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-88,720.92	0.00	-779,463.80	-779,463.80	0%	145,794.20	84%	84%	84%	67%
7900	Charges from County Agents	954,258.00	925,258.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-88,720.92	0.00	-779,463.80	-779,463.80	-779,463.80	82%	145,794.20	84%	84%	84%	67%
TOTAL EXPENSES		46,002,716.14	46,002,716.14	-158.02	-0.04	-17,554.45	-674,295.66	-3,706,844.28	-53,421.57	-30,407,061.23	-30,460,482.80	-30,460,482.80	68%	14,921,359.21	66%	68%	68%	67%